STORCHEVOY OLEG

Chairman Interstate Aviation Committee

Born November 9, 1966

In 1989 he graduated with honors from the Kirovograd Higher Flight School of Civil Aviation with a degree in air transport operation with the qualification of pilot engineer.



He began his career in 1989 in the Separate Aviation Squadron No. 235 of the USSR Civil Aviation (now the Federal State Budgetary Institution "Special Flight Squad "Rossiya") as a second pilot of the Tu-134 aircraft. The air squadron was engaged in transporting leaders of the USSR, leaders of friendly countries, official delegations, etc. Oleg Storchevoy was admitted and carried out particularly important tasks of transporting senior state officials.

In 1993-2012 he worked in the first Russian private airline "Transaero". After successfully completing retraining in the USA, in the first group of pilots, he took an active part in mastering a new type of aircraft in Russia - the Boeing- 737. Oleg Storchevoy became the first commander of the Boeing-747 aircraft in the Russian Federation and has worked his way up from aircraft commander to instructor pilot, Deputy Head of the Flight Safety Inspection. He personally mastered and took part in mastering such aircraft, as DC-10, Boeing-777. While working as an instructor pilot, he trained a large number of Boeing- 737-CL/NG pilots, as well as Airline crews for flights on Boeing -747-CL/NG aircraft, including for transatlantic flights.

In 2012 Oleg Storchevoy was appointed Deputy Head of the Federal Air Transport Agency of Russia (Rosaviatsiya). In this position he dealt with issues of flight operation, maintaining aircraft airworthiness, flight safety, supervised educational institutions. He was directly involved in the development of draft regulatory legal acts in the field of air transport. He was repeatedly appointed as an authorized representative of the Russian Federation in the investigation of aircraft accidents.

On January 17, 2023, by decision of the Council on Aviation and Airspace Use of the Plenipotentiary Representatives of the Member States of the Agreement on Civil Aviation and Airspace Use of 1991, Oleg Storchevoy was appointed Chairman of the Interstate Aviation Committee (IAC).